
Huston-Tillotson (7-3) -vs- Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) (7-2)
2/10/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Missions Baseball Academy)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nathaniel Davila (2-0)
Loss: Mason Krahn (0-1)
Save: Evan Mendoza (1)
HBP: Mason Krahn
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 114   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Huston-Tillotson 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2
Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 0

Huston-Tillotson 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tucker Allen ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Trey Garza 3b 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
Alec Worden dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Noah Alvarez 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Danny Hernandez c 3 0 0 1 0 3 0
Jeremiah Wiley lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Kendall Brown ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bryce Paschel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaden Corzine cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Josh Wilk 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Kadarien Harris rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jacob Perez ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alijah Merkson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathaniel Davila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrian German p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Mendoza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 6 3 2 14 6

3B: Tucker Allen (1)
SF: Danny Hernandez (1)
CS: Jacob Perez (1)
HBP: Trey Garza (2)
E: Danny Hernandez (1); Jaden Corzine (1)
DP: 1

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Benjamin Hovda rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Jack Kalisky 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Joshua Milton dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Juan Garcia c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jacob Cueva 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Carlos Gusman 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Christian Martinez lf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Brett Atkinson ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mason Ruiz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Diego Zuniga ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Gonzalez ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CaliEvan Billela-Barstow cf 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Mason Krahn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Ruiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Garza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 5 0 4 12 7

2B: Christian Martinez (1)
SB: CaliEvan Billela-Barstow (1)

Huston-Tillotson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathaniel Davila (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 2 98
Adrian German 1.2 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 0 45
Chris Rodriguez 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 22
Evan Mendoza (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 17
Totals 5 2 0 4 12 0 0 0 0 32 36 10 4 182

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Krahn (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 3 3 1 2 2 0 2 0 7 11 3 0 46
Josh Ruiz 5.1 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 18 19 5 2 100
Ethan Garza 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 32
Totals 6 3 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 31 36 9 3 178



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 1st HT OLL
Tu.Allen flied out to rf (0-2 SS). 0 0
Tr.Garza hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Tr.Garza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Al.Worden singled (2-2 BFBF); Tr.Garza advanced to third. 0 0
No.Alvarez singled, RBI (1-0 B); Al.Worden advanced to second; Tr.Garza scored. 1 0
No.Alvarez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Al.Worden advanced to third. 1 0
Da.Hernandez flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Al.Worden scored. 2 0
Je.Wiley struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 1st HT OLL
B.Hovda walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 0
J.Kalisky lined into double play rf to 1b (0-2 KS); B.Hovda out on the play. 2 0
J.Milton grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBFBB). 2 0

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 2nd HT OLL
Ja.Corzine struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBFS). 2 0
Jo.Wilk walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Kd.Harris popped up to 1b (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Tu.Allen tripled, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Jo.Wilk scored. 3 0
Tr.Garza hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 3 0
J.Ruiz to p for M.Krahn. 3 0
Al.Worden walked (3-1 BBKBB); Tr.Garza advanced to second. 3 0
No.Alvarez flied out to rf (3-2 BKSFBBF). 3 0

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 2nd HT OLL
J.Garcia flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 3 0
J.Cueva flied out to rf (3-2 KKBBB). 3 0
C.Gusman grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 3 0

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 3rd HT OLL
Da.Hernandez struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 0
Je.Wiley struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 3 0
Ja.Corzine popped up to 1b (1-2 KBS). 3 0

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 3rd HT OLL
C.Martinez doubled (3-2 BBKSFB). 3 0
B.Atkinson struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 3 0
C.Billela struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 3 0
B.Hovda flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 3 0

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 4th HT OLL
Jo.Wilk struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBFFK). 3 0
Kd.Harris struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 3 0
Tu.Allen singled (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Tr.Garza struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 3 0

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 4th HT OLL
J.Kalisky struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0
J.Milton flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 3 0



J.Garcia flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 3 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 5th HT OLL
Al.Worden flied out to cf (3-2 BFKBB). 3 0
No.Alvarez grounded out to p (3-1 BKBB). 3 0
Da.Hernandez struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 3 0

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 5th HT OLL
J.Cueva struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 3 0
C.Gusman walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 3 0
C.Martinez singled (3-1 FBBB); C.Gusman advanced to second. 3 0
M.Ruiz pinch hit for B.Atkinson. 3 0
M.Ruiz struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKFBS). 3 0
C.Billela struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS). 3 0

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 6th HT OLL
B.Atkinson to ss for M.Ruiz. 3 0
Ke.Brown pinch hit for Je.Wiley. 3 0
Ke.Brown flied out to rf (3-2 FBSBB). 3 0
Ja.Corzine singled (3-1 BBKB). 3 0
Jo.Wilk flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 3 0
Kd.Harris grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKKBB). 3 0

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 6th HT OLL
Ke.Brown to lf. 3 0
Adr.German to p for Na.Davila. 3 0
B.Hovda struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 3 0
J.Kalisky struck out looking (3-2 SBBFFBFK). 3 0
J.Milton reached on an error by cf (1-0 B). 3 0
J.Garcia popped up to rf (2-1 BKB). 3 0

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 7th HT OLL
Tu.Allen struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFS). 3 0
Tr.Garza struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBK). 3 0
Al.Worden struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 0

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 7th HT OLL
J.Cueva struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 0
C.Gusman walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
C.Martinez walked (3-1 BBBKB); C.Gusman advanced to second. 3 0
D.Zuniga pinch hit for B.Atkinson. 3 0
C.Martinez advanced to second on an error by c, scored, unearned; C.Gusman scored on the error,
unearned. 3 2
D.Zuniga flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBK). 3 2
C.Billela singled (3-2 BKBBK). 3 2
C.Billela stole second. 3 2
B.Hovda singled; C.Billela advanced to third. 3 2
Ch.Rodriguez to p for Adr.German. 3 2
J.Kalisky struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 2

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 8th HT OLL
A.Gonzalez to ss for D.Zuniga. 3 2
E.Garza to p for J.Ruiz. 3 2



No.Alvarez struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKK). 3 2
Da.Hernandez struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 2
Ke.Brown struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 8th HT OLL
J.Milton grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 2
J.Garcia flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 3 2
J.Cueva singled (3-1 BBKB). 3 2
C.Gusman flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 3 2

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 9th HT OLL
Ja.Corzine flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 3 2
Jo.Wilk grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KKBBB). 3 2
Ja.Perez pinch hit for Kd.Harris. 3 2
Ja.Perez singled (3-2 KBFBB). 3 2
Ja.Perez out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 2

Our Lady of the Lake (Texas) - Bottom of 9th HT OLL
Br.Paschel to lf for Ke.Brown. 3 2
Al.Merkson to rf for Ja.Perez. 3 2
Ev.Mendoza to p for Ch.Rodriguez. 3 2
C.Martinez struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBFS). 3 2
A.Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBKBB). 3 2
C.Billela struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 3 2


